Ka ‘Aha Kenekoa, Ka ‘Aha‘dlelo Kau Kanawai Kanakolu
THE SENATE
OF THE

THIRTIETH LEGISLATURE
Moku‘aina ‘O Hawai‘i
STATE OF HAWAI'l

‘Akoakoa Kiimau MH 2020
REGULAR SESSION OF 2020

La ‘Umikumamaha
FOURTEENTH DAY

6 Pepeluali 2020 - Po‘aha - Hola 11:30 A.M.
FEBRUARY 6, 2020-THURSDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

Kahea Papainoa
ROLL CALL

Papahana O Ka La
ORDER OF BUSINESS

‘Apono Mo‘olelo O Ka Puke Halawai
APPROVAL OF THE JOURNAL

Ho‘olauna Mea Kipa
INTRODUCTIONS

Ho‘olauna Ma Ka ‘Akoakoa Nui
e FLOOR PRESENTATION:

CELEBRATING AND RECOGNIZING THE 15" ANNIVERSARY OF THE LEGACY
LAND CONSERVATION PROGRAM. (Senator Kahele)

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Ke Kia‘aina
MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR: None

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Na ‘Oihana
DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATIONS: None

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike No Ka Hale
HOUSE COMMUNICATIONS: None
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Ho‘oka‘a‘ike No Ka ‘Aha Kenekoa
SENATE COMMUNICATIONS: None

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Ka ‘Ao‘ao Ho‘okolokolo
JUDICIARY COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hapai Palapala
INTRODUCTION OF MEASURES: None

Palapala Ho‘ike Na Na Komike Kamau

STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT Nos. 2360-2392

2360 (GVO)
(48 Hrs. Notice)

2361 (WTL)
2362 (WTL)
2363 (WTL)

S.B. No. 2086, S.D. 1

"RELATING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF
ACCOUNTING AND GENERAL
SERVICES."

(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and placement on the calendar for
Third Reading)

S.B. No.2303,S.D.1

"RELATING TO THE WAHIAWA DAM
AND RESERVOIR."

(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

S.B. No.2440,S.D.1

"RELATING TO ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION."

(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

S.B. No.2537,S.D.1

"RELATING TO ACCESS TO PUBLIC
PROPERTY."

(Recommends passage on SECOND

READING and referral to JDC/WAM)


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2086_sd1_sscr2360_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2086_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2303_sd1_sscr2361_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2303_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2440_sd1_sscr2362_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2440_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2537_sd1_sscr2363_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2537_sd1_.pdf
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2364

2365

2366

2367

2368

2369

(EDU)

(EDU)

(EDU)

(HMS)

(HMS)

(HMS)

S.B.N0.2348,S.D.1

"RELATING TO BULLYING."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

S.B. No0.2484,S.D. 1

"RELATING TO EDUCATION."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

S.B. No. 2664, S.D. 1

"RELATING TO THE BOARD OF
EDUCATION."

(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to JDC)

S.B. No. 2222

"RELATING TO INDIVIDUAL
DEVELOPMENT ACCOUNTS."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

S.B. No. 2346

"RELATING TO TEMPORARY
RESTRAINING ORDERS, PROTECTIVE
ORDERS, AND INJUNCTIONS."
(Recommends passage on SECOND

READING and referral to JDC)

S.B. No. 2351

"RELATING TO DIAPERS."
(Recommends passage on SECOND

READING and referral to WAM)


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2348_sd1_sscr2364_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2348_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2484_sd1_sscr2365_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2484_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2664_sd1_sscr2366_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2664_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2222_sscr2367_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2222_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2346_sscr2368_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2346_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2351_sscr2369_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2351_.pdf
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2370 (HMS) S.B. No.2502,S.D.1
"RELATING TO CHILD ABUSE
REPORTING."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to JDC)

2371 (HMS) S.B. No. 2677
"RELATING TO SPECIAL IMMIGRANT
JUVENILE STATUS."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to JDC)

2372 (HMS) S.B. No. 2942
"RELATING TO HOMELESSNESS."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

2373 (HMS) S.B. No. 3117
"RELATING TO HOMELESSNESS."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

2374 (HWN) S.B. No. 2391
"RELATING TO THE HAWAIIAN HOMES
COMMISSION."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to JDC/WAM)

2375 (HWN) S.B. No0.2387,S.D.1
"RELATING TO HAWAIIAN HOME
LANDS."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)



http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2502_sd1_sscr2370_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2502_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2677_sscr2371_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2677_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2942_sscr2372_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2942_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB3117_sscr2373_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB3117_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2391_sscr2374_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2391_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2387_sd1_sscr2375_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2387_sd1_.pdf
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2376

2377

2378

2379

2380

(HWN)

(TEC/GVO)

(HRE)

(HRE)

(HRE)

(HRE)

S.B. No. 2265, S.D. 1

"RELATING TO HAWAIIAN
HOMELANDS."

(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

S.B. No. 2836

"RELATING TO THE ACCESS HAWAII
COMMITTEE."

(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to JDC)

S.B. No. 2010

"RELATING TO THE UNIFORM
EMPLOYEE AND STUDENT ONLINE
PRIVACY PROTECTION ACT."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to CPH/JDC)

S.B.No.2311,S.D.1

"RELATING TO CAMPUS SAFETY."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to JDC)

S.B. No. 2673,S.D.1

"RELATING TO INTERCOLLEGIATE
ATHLETICS."

(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to JDC)

S.B.No0.2691,S.D.1

"RELATING TO TEACHER EDUCATION."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)



http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2265_sd1_sscr2376_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2265_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2836_sscr2377_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2836_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2010_sscr2378_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2010_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2311_sd1_sscr2379_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2311_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2673_sd1_sscr2380_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2673_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2691_sd1_sscr2381_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2691_sd1_.pdf
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2382

2383

2384

2385

2386

2387

2388

(AEN)

(AEN)

(AEN)

(AEN)

(AEN)

(AEN)

(AEN)

S.B. No. 2703

"RELATING TO AGRICULTURE."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

S.B. No. 2157

"RELATING TO AGRICULTURE."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

S.B. No. 2716

"RELATING TO THE ANIMAL
INDUSTRY SPECIAL FUND."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

S.B. No. 2710,S.D.1
"RELATING TO AGRICULTURE."
(Recommends passage on SECOND

READING and referral to WAM)

S.B.No.2711,SD. 1

"RELATING TO AGRICULTURE."
(Recommends passage on SECOND

READING and referral to WAM)

S.B. No.2099,SD. 1

"RELATING TO IRRIGATION."
(Recommends passage on SECOND

READING and referral to WAM)

S.B. No. 2726,S.D. 1

"RELATING TO THE DEPOSIT
BEVERAGE CONTAINER FEE."
(Recommends passage on SECOND

READING and referral to CPH)


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2703_sscr2382_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2703_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2157_sscr2383_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2157_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2716_sscr2384_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2716_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2710_sd1_sscr2385_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2710_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2711_sd1_sscr2386_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2711_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2099_sd1_sscr2387_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2099_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2726_sd1_sscr2388_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2726_sd1_.pdf
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2389

2390

2391

2392
(48 Hrs. Notice)

Heluhelu ‘Ekolu
THIRD READING

(AEN)

(LCA)

(EDU)

(WAM)

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 2321)

Prior Versions/Status & Testimony

S.B. No. 2705

"RELATING TO THE IMPORTANT
AGRICULTURAL LAND QUALIFIED
AGRICULTURAL COST TAX CREDIT."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

S.B. No. 2193

"RELATING TO EMPLOYMENT
DISCRIMINATION."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to JDC)

S.B. No. 2486,S.D. 1

"RELATING TO EDUCATION DATA."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to JDC)

S.B. No.585,S.D.1

"RELATING TO THE SCHOOL-LEVEL
MINOR REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
SPECIAL FUND."

(Recommends passage on THIRD
READING)

Papahana O Ka L3

ORDER OF THE DAY

S.B. N0.2294,SD. 1

"RELATING TO TAXATION." - (WAM)

(Taxation; Tax Credit; Expenses for
Household and Dependent Care Services
Necessary for Gainful Employment)


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2705_sscr2389_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2705_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2193_sscr2390_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2193_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2486_sd1_sscr2391_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2486_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB585_sd1_sscr2392_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB585_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/SB2294_sd1_sscr2321_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=SB&billnumber=2294&year=2020
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/SB2294_sd1_.pdf
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Ho‘ouna Komike Ho‘olohe A Ho‘ouna Hou Paha
REFERRALS AND RE-REFERRALS

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike ‘E A‘e
MISCELLANEOUS COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hana ‘E A‘e
MISCELLANEOQOUS BUSINESS

Ho‘olaha
ANNOUNCEMENTS

Papamanawa Ho‘olohe Palapala
e Committee Hearing Schedule:

COMMITTEE DATE & TIME
EET/HOU 2/6/2020 1:15 PM
HOU/EET 2/6/2020 1:15 PM
HWN 2/6/2020 1:15 PM
PSM 2/6/2020 1:15 PM
HWN/WTL 2/6/2020 1:16 PM
HWN/WTL 2/6/2020 1:17 PM
HOU/WTL 2/6/2020 1:45 PM
WTL/HOU 2/6/2020 1:45 PM
EDU/HOU 2/6/2020 2:00 PM
HOU/EDU 2/6/2020 2:00 PM
GVO/PSM 2/6/2020 2:45 PM
PSM/GVO 2/6/2020 2:45 PM
TEC 2/6/2020 3:00 PM
HWN/GVO 2/6/2020 3:30 PM
GVO 2/6/2020 3:45 PM
CPH 2/7/2020 8:30 AM
CPH 2/7/2020 9:30 AM
JDC 2/7/2020 10:00 AM
JDC/GVO 2/7/2020 10:45 AM
HOU/JDC 2/7/2020 11:00 AM
CPHI/TRS 2/7/2020 12:00 PM
TRS/CPH 2/7/2020 12:00 PM
HMS/AEN 2/7/2020 1:15 PM
PSM/TRS 2/7/2020 1:15 PM
TRS/PSM 2/7/2020 1:15 PM
AEN/WTL 2/7/2020 1:30 PM

AEN

2/7/2020 1:31 PM

229
016
016
225
225
225
225
225
225
414
225
225
229
229
016
016
016
225
225
224
225
225
224
224
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WTL/AEN
WTL
CPH/HMS
EDU

EET

EET
GVO/HMS
EET/WTL
HMS
TEC/EET
WTL/EET
PSM/CPH
AEN/TRS
LCA/WTL
AEN/CPH
AEN

AEN
EET/CPH
HMS

EET
CPH/AEN
JDC
LCA/IDC
PSM/JDC
PSM/TEC
PSM

PSM
GVO/HRE
GVO/LCA/HMS
GVO/LCA
LCA/GVO
HRE/AEN
LCA
AEN/HRE
HRE/EDU/EET
CPH/TEC
GVO

HRE
AEN/EET
AEN

EDU
LCA/EET

2/7/2020 1:35 PM
2/7/2020 1:40 PM
2/7/2020 2:45 PM
2/7/2020 2:45 PM
2/7/2020 2:45 PM
2/7/2020 2:50 PM
2/7/2020 2:55 PM
2/7/2020 3:00 PM
2/7/2020 3:00 PM
2/7/2020 3:00 PM
2/7/2020 3:00 PM
2/10/2020 9:30 AM
2/10/2020 1:15 PM
2/10/2020 1:30 PM
2/10/2020 1:50 PM
2/10/2020 2:15 PM
2/10/2020 2:20 PM
2/10/2020 2:45 PM
2/10/2020 2:45 PM
2/10/2020 2:50 PM
2/11/2020 8:30 AM
2/11/2020 10:00 AM
2/11/2020 10:05 AM
2/11/2020 1:15 PM
2/11/2020 1:25 PM
2/11/2020 1:35 PM
2/11/2020 2:00 PM
2/11/2020 2:45 PM
2/11/2020 2:50 PM
2/11/2020 2:51 PM
2/11/2020 2:51 PM
2/11/2020 3:00 PM
2/11/2020 3:00 PM
2/11/2020 3:05 PM
2/11/2020 3:10 PM
2/11/2020 3:15 PM
2/11/2020 3:15 PM
2/11/2020 3:15 PM
2/12/2020 1:15 PM
2/12/2020 1:30 PM
2/12/2020 2:45 PM
2/12/2020 2:45 PM

224
224
016
229
414
414
016
414
016
414
414
229
224
229
224
224
224
414
016
414
229
016
016
229
229
229
229
225
225
225
225
229
224
229
229
414
225
229
224
224
229
414
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e Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Friday, February 7, 2020.

Ke Pani ‘Ana
ADJOURNMENT



